

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5802/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2004 in CRLM No. 33544/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No....Crl.M.P.No.3221/2005 - With appln. for c/d in filing SLP

and with Office Report

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

in SLP(Crl.)5802:

For Ptnr. in SLP Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

(Crl.)....3221/2005:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. RK. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.....Crl.M.P.No.3221/2005

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since all the parties are represented, put up both the matters for hearing on a Friday

in the next month.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master