

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5802/2004

ANIL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1590 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Varun Mathur, Adv.

R-1 Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

R-2 Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both respondents have entered appearance.

Office to state as to whether the matter is complete or not in the light of the office order

dated 2.8.2006.

List again on 22.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj